## CITY OF BALTIMORE ORDINANCE Council Bill 06-0478

Introduced by: Councilmember Clarke, President Dixon, Councilmembers D'Adamo, Reisinger, Conaway, Mitchell Introduced and read first time: July 10, 2006 Assigned to: Judiciary and Legislative Investigations Committee Committee Report: Favorable Council action: Adopted Read second time: February 26, 2007

## AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING

1	Special Enforcement Officers – Transportation Department
2 3 4	FOR the purpose of authorizing the appointment of Special Enforcement Officers from among employees of the Department of Transportation; and generally relating to Special Enforcement Officers.
5	By repealing and reordaining, with amendments
6	Article 19 - Police Ordinances
7	Section(s) 71-1(a)
8	Baltimore City Code
9	(Edition 2000)
10 11	<b>SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE</b> , That the Laws of Baltimore City read as follows:
12	Baltimore City Code
13	Article 19. Police Ordinances
14	Subtitle 71. Special Enforcement Officers
15	§ 71-1. Appointment; duties.
16	(a) Agency certification; appointment.
17	The following officials shall from time to time certify to the Police Commissioner the
18	names of employees of their respective departments for appointment by the Police
19	Commissioner as Special Enforcement Officers:
20	(1) Commissioner of Health.
21	(2) Chief of the Fire Department.
	EVELANATION: CADITALS is director watter added to evicting law

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate matter added to existing law. [Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law. <u>Underlining</u> indicates matter added to the bill by amendment. Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from existing law by amendment.

## Council Bill 06-0478

1	(3) Director of Public Works.
2	(4) Commissioner of Housing and Community Development.
3	(5) Director of Recreation and Parks.
4	(6) DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION.
5 6 7	<b>SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED</b> , That the catchlines contained in this Ordinance are not law and may not be considered to have been enacted as a part of this or any prior Ordinance.
8 9	<b>SECTION 3.</b> AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30 <sup>th</sup> day after the date this Ordinance is enacted.
	Certified as duly passed this day of, 20
	President, Baltimore City Council
	Certified as duly delivered to His Honor, the Mayor,
	this day of, 20
	Chief Clerk
	Approved this day of, 20

Mayor, Baltimore City